

MERGENT BANK & FINANCE

NEWS REPORTS

Friday, August 31, 2018

Volume 89 No. 8



BANK

NOTICE — Items in this issue will be listed online and published Monthly

NEW COMPANY DESCRIPTIONS

(For details on individual listings, see the News Section of this issue)

Section One:

CNB COMMUNITY BANCORP INC.

Section Two:

INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, MUNICIPAL SERIES 1317
 QUALITY MUNICIPAL INCOME TRUST, 10-20 YEAR SERIES 98
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, MUNICIPAL SERIES 1319
 QUALITY MUNICIPAL INCOME TRUST, 20+ YEAR SERIES 200
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, MUNICIPAL SERIES 1321
 INVESTMENT GRADE MUNICIPAL TRUST, 7-13 YEAR SERIES 79
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1890
 CLOSED-END STRATEGY: SENIOR LOAN AND LIMITED DURATION PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 CLOSED-END STRATEGY: GLOBAL INCOME PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1891
 BUYBACK LEADERS PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1892
 AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE GROWTH PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 MLP & INCOME PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1893
 DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INTERNATIONAL DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 EUROPEAN DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 GLOBAL DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1894
 BALANCED DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY & INCOME PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1895
 CLOSED-END STRATEGY: DISCOUNT OPPORTUNITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1896
 INFLATION HEDGE PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1897
 REIT INCOME PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 DIVERSIFIED HEALTHCARE PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 ENERGY PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 UTILITY INCOME PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1898
 MULTI-ASSET HIGH INCOME PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1899
 HIGH INCOME ALLOCATION PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 PREFERRED OPPORTUNITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1900
 DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1901
 GLOBAL HIGH DIVIDEND PORTFOLIO 2018-3
 INSIDER BUY STRATEGY 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1902
 CLOSED-END STRATEGY: MASTER MUNICIPAL INCOME PORTFOLIO — CALIFORNIA SERIES 2018-3
 CLOSED-END STRATEGY: MASTER MUNICIPAL INCOME PORTFOLIO — NEW YORK SERIES 2018-3
 INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 611
 INVESTMENT GRADE CORPORATE TRUST, 5-8 YEAR SERIES 34

ABERDEEN JAPAN EQUITY FUND INC
 Earnings, 6 mos. to Apr. 30 (— \$):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Investment Revenues | 1,141,993 | 1,091,154 |
| Gain (losses) on sale of assets | 1,141,993 | 1,091,154 |
| Non-int. expenses | 550,692 | 531,207 |
| Net income | 591,301 | 559,947 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$0.04 | \$0.04 |

ACADIA REALTY TRUST

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|----------------|---------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Non-int. income | 126,693 | 121,503 |
| Income taxes | 387 | 552 |
| Net income | dr6,430 | 26,079 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$0.18 | \$0.33 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$0.18 | \$0.33 |
| Common shares(000) | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 82,590 | 83,648 |

ACCESS NATIONAL CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Net interest income | 53,830 | 40,693 |
| Prov. loan losses | 1,402 | 2,300 |
| Non-int. income | dr53,830 | dr40,693 |
| Non-int. expenses | 38,998 | 36,121 |
| Income taxes | 3,895 | 3,579 |
| Net income | 17,048 | 6,453 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$0.82 | \$0.42 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$0.82 | \$0.41 |
| Common shares(000) | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 20,678 | 15,530 |
| Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) | 20,769 | 15,656 |

ACNB CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Investment Revenues | 31,105 | 21,495 |
| Gain (losses) on sale of assets | 31,105 | 21,495 |
| Non-operating income | 1,233 | 1,046 |
| Net interest income | 31,119 | 21,495 |
| Prov. loan losses | 570 | 6,610 |
| Non-int. income | 8,029 | 20,832 |
| Non-int. expenses | 25,703 | 2,455 |
| Income taxes | 2,455 | 5,359 |
| Net income | 10,420 | 5,359 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$1.48 | \$0.88 |
| Common shares(000) | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 7,030 | 6,067 |

AFFILIATED MANAGERS GROUP INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Non-int. income | 1,212,600 | 1,115,200 |
| Non-int. expenses | 843,100 | 786,600 |
| Income taxes | 97,500 | 122,200 |
| Net income | 429,300 | 398,000 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$4.97 | \$4.40 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$4.92 | \$4.35 |
| Common shares(000) | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 54,300 | 56,500 |
| Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) | 56,800 | 59,000 |

AFLAC INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Insurance premiums | 9,450,000 | 9,303,000 |
| Net investment income | 1,699,000 | 1,596,000 |
| Non-int. income | 11,054,000 | 10,737,000 |
| Income taxes | 564,000 | 639,000 |
| Net income | 1,550,000 | 1,305,000 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$2.00 | \$1.64 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$1.98 | \$1.62 |
| Common shares(000) | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 775,734 | 797,536 |
| Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) | 780,814 | 803,391 |

AG MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Net interest income | 75,368,522 | 59,180,427 |
| Non-int. income | dr75,368,522 | dr59,180,427 |
| Non-int. expenses | 12,470,759 | 11,641,203 |
| Net income | 16,415,554 | 58,288,793 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$0.34 | \$1.86 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$0.34 | \$1.86 |
| Common shares | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 28,198,315 | 27,713,104 |
| Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) | 28,221,904 | 27,720,309 |

AGREE REALTY CORP.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|------------|------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Investment Revenues | 70,143,000 | 54,611,000 |
| Gain (losses) on sale of assets | 70,143,000 | 54,611,000 |
| Non-int. income | 70,280,000 | 54,640,000 |
| Non-int. expenses | 34,704,000 | 25,449,000 |

| | | |
|---------------------------------|------------|------------|
| Net income | 29,704,000 | 29,836,000 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$0.95 | \$1.13 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$0.94 | \$1.12 |
| Common shares | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 30,811,383 | 26,172,730 |
| Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) | 31,036,694 | 26,240,220 |

ALERUS FINANCIAL CORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Net interest income | 42,273 | 35,718 |
| Prov. loan losses | 5,550 | 640 |
| Non-int. income | dr42,273 | dr35,718 |
| Non-int. expenses | 60,528 | 65,653 |
| Income taxes | 3,301 | 6,989 |
| Net income | 12,463 | 9,521 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$0.89 | \$0.68 |
| Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) | 14,056 | 13,987 |

ALEXANDER & BALDWIN INC (REIT)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|---------------|---------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Investment Revenues | 117,600 | 90,600 |
| Gain (losses) on sale of assets | 117,600 | 90,600 |
| Non-int. income | 225,400 | 191,300 |
| Non-int. expenses | 210,500 | 172,400 |
| Income taxes | cr2,800 | 2,700 |
| Net income | 50,400 | 11,800 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$0.72 | \$0.23 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$0.69 | \$0.23 |
| Common shares(000) | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 62,900 | 49,100 |
| Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) | 72,300 | 49,600 |

ALEXANDER'S INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|--------------|---------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Non-int. income | 116,133 | 114,419 |
| Income taxes | 2,000 | 1,000 |
| Net income | 7,870 | 42,327 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$1.54 | \$8.28 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$1.54 | \$8.28 |
| Common shares(000) | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 5,116 | 5,115 |
| Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) | 5,116 | 5,115 |

ALEXANDRIA REAL ESTATE EQUITIES INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|----------------|---------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Investment Revenues | 640,449 | 540,951 |
| Gain (losses) on sale of assets | 640,449 | 540,951 |
| Non-int. income | 645,173 | 543,936 |
| Non-int. expenses | 543,433 | 456,216 |
| Net income | 202,065 | 89,051 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | \$1.83 | \$0.64 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | \$1.83 | \$0.64 |
| Common shares(000) | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 100,878 | 89,186 |
| Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) | 101,191 | 89,479 |

ALLEGHANY CORP.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

| | | |
|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| | 2018 | 2017 |
| Gain (losses) on sale of assets | 193,563 | 68,919 |
| Investment Revenues | 193,563 | 68,919 |
| Insurance premiums | 2,444,815 | 2,453,117 |
| Non-operating income | 593,841 | 347,140 |
| Net investment income | 250,399 | 217,194 |
| Non-int. income | 3,482,618 | 3,086,370 |
| Non-int. expenses | 2,902,170 | 2,738,340 |
| Income taxes | 110,862 | 96,011 |
| Net income | 469,586 | 252,019 |
| Earn. per share (primary) | 30.53 | 16.28 |
| Earn. per share (fully-diluted) | 30.52 | 16.27 |
| Common shares(000) | | |
| Avg. no. shs. (primary) | 15,285 | 15,416 |

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 28,346 24,809

BRIGHTHOUSE LIFE INSURANCE CO - INSURANCE PRODUCTS

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Insurance premiums 435,000 379,000

BRIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL INC

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000000): Insurance premiums 452 394

BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP INC

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Investment Revenues 487,332 503,398

BROADRIDGE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017, 2016. Row: Consolidated Income Account, years ended Jun. 30 (\$000): Revenues 4,329,900 4,142,600 2,897,000

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Jun. 30 (\$000):

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Assets: Cash & cash equivalents 263,900 271,100

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Liabilities: Accounts payable 191,800 167,200

BROADWAY FINANCIAL CORP. (DE)

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 2,392 2,017

BROOKFIELD DTLA FUND OFFICE TRUST INVESTOR INC

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 159,405 151,985

BROOKLINE BANCORP INC (DE)

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$): Net interest income 149,713,000 127,537,000

BROWN & BROWN INC

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Investment Revenues 1,332 594

BRYN MAWR BANK CORP

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Investment Revenues 89,775 62,710

BSB BANCORP INC. (MD)

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 46,301 36,270

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.29 \$0.83

BUSINESS FIRST BANCSHARES INC

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 35,317 25,505

BYLINE BANCORP INC

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 82,983 65,803

C & F FINANCIAL CORP.

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 45,395 44,444

CAB FINANCIAL CORP

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$): Net interest income 13,776,150 12,500,378

CADENCE BANCORPORATION

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 237,056 188,994

CALIFORNIA BANCORP

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$): Net interest income 19,310,000 16,432,000

CAMDEN NATIONAL CORP. (ME)

Table with 3 columns: Description, 2018, 2017. Row: Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$): Investment Revenues 72,398,000 66,354,000

BANK

Table with columns: Description, 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

CNA FINANCIAL CORP

Table showing earnings and income for CNA Financial Corp. from 2016 to 2018. Includes categories like Insurance premiums, Net investment income, and Net income.

CNB COMMUNITY BANCORP INC

Official Changes: On June 15, 2018, Co. announced that John R. Waldron has been promoted to President of Co.'s wholly-owned subsidiary, County National Bank.

CNB COMMUNITY BANCORP INC

History & Business:

History: Incorporated in Michigan on Feb. 14, 2005. Business Summary: Community Bancorp is a bank holding company. Through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Hillsdale County National Bank (the "Bank"), Co. is engaged in the business of retail and commercial banking services through its 12 full-service branches located in Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee and Calhoun counties in Michigan.

Property: Co. maintains its principal executive offices in Hillsdale, MI. In addition, Co. has 12 full-service branches located in Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee and Calhoun counties in Michigan.

Subsidiary

Hillsdale County National Bank

Officers

Craig S. Connor, President; Chief Executive Officer; Associate/ Affiliate Company Officer; Subsidiary Officer. Erik A. Lawson, Treasurer; Associate/Affiliate Company Officer. John R. Waldron, Associate/Affiliate Company Officer. L. Michelle Heminger, Secretary; Associate/Affiliate Company Officer.

Directors

Craig S. Connor, Director. John E. Barrett, Director. Judy R. Gabriele, Director. John (Jack) Lovinger, Director. Stephen J. Maddalena, Director. David W. Pope, Director. Claude J. Rowley, Director. John R. Waldron, Director. Steven A. Wells, Director.

Auditors: Rehmann Robson LLC

Shareholder Relations: L. Michelle Heminger, Secretary. Tel: 517-439-0401

No. of Stockholders: June 30, 2018, 460

No. of Employees: June 30, 2018, 3

Address: One South Howell Street, Hillsdale, MI 49242. Tel: 517 439-0401 Fax: 517 439-0403 Web: www.countynationalbank.com Email: michelle.heminger@countynationalbank.com

Consolidated Income Statement, years ended Dec. 31 (\$):

Table with columns: 2017, 2016 (revised), 2015. Rows include Interest on loans, Interest on debt securities, Total interest & dividend income, Net interest income, and Net income.

Table with columns: Description, 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Other non interest income, Compensation & benefits expenses, Occupancy & equipment expenses, Professional services, Marketing & public relations expenses, Printing, stationary & supplies expenses, Total non interest expenses, Income before federal income taxes, Current federal income tax expense, Deferred federal income tax expense (benefit), Federal income taxes, Net income, Weighted average shares outstanding, Year end shares outstanding, Net earnings (loss) per share - basic, Dividends per common share, Total number of employees, Number of common stockholders.

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31 (\$):

Table with columns: 2017, 2016 (revised). Rows include Assets: Cash & due from banks, Federal funds sold, Certificates of deposit, Investment securities, Commercial loans, Commercial real estate loans, Residential real estate loans, Consumer loans, Total loans, Net deferred loan origination fees, Allowance for loan losses, Net portfolio loans, Loans held for sale, Accrued interest receivable, Land & land improvements, Buildings & improvements, Leasehold improvements, Furniture & equipment, Construction-in-process, Premises & equipment, Less: accumulated depreciation & amortization, Premises & equipment, net, Bank owned life insurance (BOLI), Goodwill, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities: Noninterest-bearing demand, NOW, MMDA, & other interest bearing deposits, Savings, Time, Total deposits, FHLB advances, Other borrowings, Accrued interest payable, Other liabilities, Total liabilities, Additional paid-in capital, Unearned restricted stock awards, Retained earnings, Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), Total stockholders' equity.

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31 (\$ of US \$):

Table with columns: 2017, 2016. Rows include Assets: Cash & due from banks, Federal funds sold, Cash & cash equivalents, Certificates of deposit, Investment securities, Net portfolio loans, Loans held for sale, Accrued interest receivable, Premises & equipment, net, Bank owned life insurance (BOLI), Goodwill, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities: Noninterest-bearing demand, NOW, MMDA, & other interest bearing deposits, Savings, Time, Total deposits, FHLB advances, Other borrowings, Accrued interest payable, Other liabilities, Total liabilities, Additional paid-in capital, Unearned restricted stock awards, Retained earnings.

gram, with interest on borrowings charged at the FHLB short-term variable interest rate (effective rate of 1.67% at Dec. 31, 2017). The expiration date of this agreement is June 2, 2018. There were no outstanding draws as of Dec. 31, 2017.

In June 2016, Co. also entered into a \$3,000,000 revolving credit facility with a bank with interest charged at Wall Street journal prime rate (effective rate of 4.50% as of Dec. 31, 2017). Borrowings in this facility are collateralized by 100% of the Bank's outstanding common stock. The agreement expires on June 29, 2019. Co. had no outstanding balance at Dec. 31, 2017.

Capital Stock: 1. CNB Community Bancorp Inc common; no par.

AUTHORIZED — 4,000,000 shs. OUTSTANDING — Dec. 31, 2017, 2,100,956 shs; no par.

DIVIDENDS —

2018 — 0.84

OPTIONS — Dec. 31, 2013, outstanding, 2,200.

PRIMARY EXCHANGE — National Bulletin Board (NBB); CNBB

CNB COMMUNITY BANCORP INC

Annual Report:

Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31 (\$ of US \$):

Table with columns: 2017, 2016. Rows include Interest on loans, Interest on debt securities - taxable, Interest on debt securities - tax exempt, Interest on certificates with other banks, Interest income on dividends & other, Total interest & dividend income, Interest expense on deposits, Interest expense on borrowed funds, Total interest expense, Net interest income, Provision for loan losses, Net interest income after provision, Service charges on deposit accounts, Trust fees, Gain on loans sold, ATM service charges, Net loan servicing fees, Other non-interest income, Total non interest income, Compensation & benefits, Occupancy & equipment, net, ATM fees, Professional services, Marketing & public relations, Printing, stationary & supplies, Other non-interest expenses, Total non interest expenses, Income before federal income taxes, Federal income taxes, Net income, Year end shares outstanding, Net earnings per share - basic, Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31 (\$ of US \$):

Assets: 2017 2016

Table with columns: 2017, 2016. Rows include Cash & due from banks, Federal funds sold, Cash & cash equivalents, Certificates of deposit, Investment securities, Net portfolio loans, Loans held for sale, Accrued interest receivable, Premises & equipment, net, Bank owned life insurance (BOLI), Goodwill, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities: Noninterest-bearing demand, NOW, MMDA, & other interest bearing deposits, Savings, Time, Total deposits, FHLB advances, Other borrowings, Accrued interest payable, Other liabilities, Total liabilities, Additional paid-in capital, Unearned restricted stock awards, Retained earnings.

BANK

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and 2017. Rows include Non-int. income, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, etc.

Section: EXANTAS CAPITAL CORP. Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, 2017. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, etc.

Section: F & M BANK CORP. Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, 2017. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, etc.

Section: FNB CORP. Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, 2017. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, etc.

Section: FANNIE MAE. Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, 2017. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, etc.

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP INC (OH) Merger Development: On Aug. 17, 2018, Co. and Limberlost Bancshares, Inc. ("LBI"), entered into an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization and Merger...

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP INC (OH) Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, 2017. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, etc.

FARMERS CAPITAL BANK CORP. Merger Completed: On Aug. 20, 2018, Co. merged with and into WesBanco, Inc. ("WesBanco"), with WesBanco continuing as the surviving corporation...

FARMERS CAPITAL BANK CORP. Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, 2017. Rows include Net interest income, Non-int. income, etc.

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP (LODI, CA) Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, 2017. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, etc.

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF LONG BEACH (CA) Annual Report: Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$): Table with 4 columns: 2017, 2016, 2015, 2015. Rows include Interest income on loans, Interest income on investment securities, etc.

Other real estate owned expense, net, Merchant bankcard expense, Professional & legal services, Marketing expenses, Other non-interest expense, Total non-interest expense, Income before income tax, Income tax expense, Net income (loss), Common shares, Weighted average shares outstanding, etc.

Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$): Assets: Noninterest-bearing balances, Interest-bearing balances, Total cash & due from banks, Securities available-for-sale, at fair value, etc.

FARMERS NATIONAL BANC CORP. (CANFIELD, OH) Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$): Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, 2017. Rows include Net interest income, Non-int. income, etc.

FAUQUIER BANKSHARES, INC. Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$): Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, 2017. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, etc.



Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 3,780,858 3,773,625

FB FINANCIAL CORP Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 113,891 66,167

FBL FINANCIAL GROUP INC Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net investment income 204,996 204,902

FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC Merger Development: On July 23, 2018, Synovus Financial Corp. ('Synovus') entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the 'Merger Agreement') by and among Synovus, Co. and Azalea Merger Sub Corp. ('Merger Sub').

FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 231,116 175,795

FCCC INC Earnings, 3 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$000): Non-int. expenses 16 14

Balance Sheet Items, as of Jun. 30(\$000): Assets: 2018 162

Surplus 8,396 Retain earnings dr9,040

FEDERAL AGRICULTURAL MORTGAGE CORP Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income 255,216 184,664

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK CHICAGO Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$000): Net interest income 1,057,000 710,000

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK INDIANAPOLIS Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$000): Net interest income 699,027 453,435

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF PITTSBURGH Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$000): Gain (losses) on sale of assets 432,635 353,048

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$000000): Net interest income 1,217 681

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK TOPEKA Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$000): Net interest income 589,505 367,015

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF DES MOINES Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$000): Net interest income 1,614,000 1,106,000

FEDERAL REALTY INVESTMENT TRUST (MD) Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Investment Revenues 442,548 410,180

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK OF DALLAS Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$000): Net interest income 656,159 333,422

Non-int. expenses 46,153 43,034 Net income 90,570 78,901

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM Annual Report: Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$000000): Interest income - Loans 1.00 1.00

Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$000000): Assets: 2017 2016 2018 11,037 11,037

BANK

stock. No fractional shares of Co. Class A common stock were issued in the Merger. Any fractional share of Co. common stock was paid at the rate of \$43.29 per share. In addition, each outstanding stock purchase warrant to purchase shares of Northwest common stock that was outstanding as of immediately prior to the Effective Time was cancelled and terminated in exchange for a cash payment equal to the product of (1) the number of shares of Northwest common stock subject to the stock purchase warrant multiplied by (2) the amount by which \$22.34 exceeded the exercise price of such stock purchase warrant, less applicable withholding taxes. At the Effective Time, each outstanding share of Northwest restricted stock vested and was converted into the right to receive 0.516 shares of Co. Class A common stock. Based on the number of shares of Northwest common stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, First Interstate is issuing approximately 3,900,000 shares of Co. Class A common stock in connection with the Merger.

FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, and 2016. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

FIRST KEYSTONE CORP

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, and 2016. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

FIRST OF LONG ISLAND CORP

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, and 2016. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$): Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

FIRST MERCHANTS CORP

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, and 2016. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BANCSHARES INC

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, and 2016. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

FIRST MIDWEST BANCORP, INC. (NAPERVILLE, IL)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, and 2016. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALASKA

Annual Report: Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$000):

Table with columns for 2017, 2016, and 2015. Rows include Interest & fees on loans: taxable, Interest & fees on loans: nontaxable, Total interest & fees on loans, Interest & dividends on investment securities: taxable, Interest & dividends on investment securities: nontaxable, Total interest & dividends on investment securities, Interest on cash & cash equivalents, Total interest & loan fee income, Interest expense on deposits, Interest expense on federal funds purchased & securities sold under agreements to repurchase, Interest expense on notes payable, capital lease obligations & other, Total interest expense, Net interest & loan fee income, Provision for (benefit from) loan losses, Net interest & loan fee income after provision for loan losses, Bankcard fees, Service charges on deposit accounts, Gain on sale of mortgage loans, Mortgage loan servicing income (loss), Net gains (losses) on investment securities, Other non-interest income, Total non-interest income, Salaries & employee benefits expense, Occupancy expense, net, Furniture & equipment expense, Bankcard expenses, Other operating expense, Total noninterest expense, Income before taxes, Provision for income taxes, Net income, Common shares(000), Weighted average shares outstanding - basic, Year end shares outstanding, Earnings per common share - basic, Dividends per common share, Assets: Cash & cash equivalents, Securities, available-for-sale, Real estate loans to be sold, Commercial & industrial loans, Real estate loans, Consumer & other loans, Total loans, gross, Less: allowance for loan losses, Total loans, net, Premises & equipment, net.

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, and 2016. Rows include Other real estate owned, Due from brokers, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities: Noninterest bearing deposits, Interest bearing savings deposits, Interest bearing NOW deposits, Interest bearing money market deposits, Interest bearing time deposits, Total interest-bearing deposits, Total deposits, Securities sold under agreements to repurchase, Due to brokers, Other liabilities, Total liabilities, Common stock, Surplus, Retained earnings, Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), Total shareholders' equity. Includes note: [R]Reclassified to conform with 2017 presentation.

FIRST NBC BANK HOLDING CO

Bankruptcy Proceedings: On July 2, 2018, Co. filed with the U.S. Bankruptcy Court a monthly operating report for May 2018. For the month, the Debtors reported a \$116,778 net loss on zero revenue; and paid \$90,822 in professional fees and \$116,778 in cash disbursements.

FIRST NATIONAL CORP. (STRASBURG, VA)

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, and 2016. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

FIRST NORTHERN COMMUNITY BANCORP

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, and 2016. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$): Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

FIRST NORTHWEST BANCORP

Annual Report: Consolidated Income Account, years ended (\$000):

Table with columns for 12/31/17, 06/30/16, and 06/30/15. Rows include Interest & fees on loans receivable, Interest on mortgage-backed & related securities, Interest on investment securities, Interest-bearing deposits & other income, FHLB dividends, Total interest income, Interest expense on deposits, Interest expense on borrowings, Total interest expense, Net interest income, Provision for loan losses, Net interest income after provision for loan losses, Loan & deposit service fees, Mortgage servicing fees (expense), net of amortization, Net gain on sales of loans, Net gain on sale of investment securities, Increase in cash surrender value of bank-owned life insurance, Other income.



Table with 4 columns: Description, 2017, 2018, 2019. Rows include Total noninterest income, Compensation & benefits, Real estate owned & repossessed assets, etc.

Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 10,533 11,452
FIRST PRIORITY FINANCIAL CORP
Merger Completed: On July 31, 2018, Co. merged with and into Mid Penn Bancorp, Inc. ("Mid Penn"), with Mid Penn continuing as the surviving corporation (the "Merger") and immediately thereafter, Co.'s wholly-owned bank subsidiary, First Priority Bank merged with and into Mid Penn's wholly-owned subsidiary, Mid Penn Bank, with Mid Penn Bank continuing as the surviving bank. As the result of the merger, each share of Co. common stock issued and outstanding as of July 31, 2018 was converted into the right to receive 0.3481 shares of Mid Penn common stock. Cash was paid to Co. shareholders in lieu of any fractional shares. As a result of the Merger, Mid Penn issued approximately 2,317,499 shares of Mid Penn common stock.

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2017, 2018, 2019. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, etc.

FIRST REPUBLIC BANK (SAN FRANCISCO, CA)
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 1,422,913 1,151,650
Prov. loan losses 32,370 33,026
Non-int. income dr1,422,913 dr1,151,650
Non-int. expenses 901,768 742,613
Income taxes 89,602 70,441
Net income 408,864 363,374
Earn. per share (primary) \$2.37 \$2.14
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$2.33 \$2.07
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 161,953 156,163
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 164,929 161,390

Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 7,072 6,796
FLAGSTAR BANCORP, INC.
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 319,000 239,000
Prov. loan losses dr1,000 2,000
Non-int. income dr319,000 dr239,000
Non-int. expenses 351,000 292,000
Income taxes 21,000 32,000
Net income 85,000 68,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.47 \$1.18
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.45 \$1.16
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 57,425 57,012
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 58,286 58,106

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2017, 2018, 2019. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share, etc.

FNCB BANCORP INC
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 21,674 18,122
Non-int. income dr21,674 dr18,122
Non-int. expenses 14,198 13,868
Income taxes 934 1,716
Net income 4,431 3,989
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.26 \$0.24
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.26 \$0.24
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 16,778 16,687
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 16,801 16,704

For the transition period from July 1, 2017 to As is Full-time equivalent Approximately As of March 2, 2018 As of September 1, 2016 As of September 15, 2015

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of (\$000):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 12/31/17, 06/30/16. Rows include Assets: Cash & due from banks, Interest-bearing deposits with banks, Investment securities, Loans held for sale, Federal Home Loan Bank stock, etc.

FIRST SAVINGS FINANCIAL GROUP INC
Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 30,778 24,894
Prov. loan losses 1,099 1,002
Non-int. income dr30,778 dr24,894
Non-int. expenses 21,764 16,909
Income taxes 1,656 1,680
Net income 9,392 6,974
Earn. per share (primary) \$3.62 \$3.15
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$3.44 \$2.98
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 2,251 2,217
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 2,370 2,341

1ST SOURCE CORP
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 123,103 101,770
Prov. loan losses 8,603 3,738
Non-int. income dr123,103 dr101,770
Non-int. expenses 82,831 78,486
Income taxes 11,414 18,194
Net income 41,080 32,875
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.57 \$1.26
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.57 \$1.26
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 25,954 25,915
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 25,954 25,915

FOREST CITY REALTY TRUST INC
Merger Development: On July 30, 2018, Co. entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") with Antlia Holdings LLC ("Parent"), and Antlia Merger Sub Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent ("Merger Sub"), pursuant to which, upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein, Merger Sub will merge with and into Co. (the "Merger"), with Co. surviving the Merger as a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent. Parent and Merger Sub were formed by a Brookfield Asset Management Inc. ("Brookfield") real estate investment fund ("Sponsor"). Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, at the effective time of the Merger, each share of Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Co. (each a "Share" and, collectively, the "Shares") issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger (other than Shares owned by Parent, Merger Sub or any other wholly owned subsidiary of Parent, in each case not held on behalf of third parties), will be converted into the right to receive an amount in cash equal to \$25.35 per Share (as reduced by the per share amount of any dividends declared after May 15, 2018 and the REIT Taxable Income Distribution, the "Merger Consideration"). Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Co. has agreed to distribute one hundred percent (100%) of its REIT taxable income as reasonably estimated by Co. in cash prior to the closing of the Merger, in accordance with the distribution requirements set forth in Section 857(a) of the Code (the "REIT Taxable Income Distribution"). The Per Share amount of the REIT Taxable Income Distribution, if any, will reduce the Per Share Merger Consideration. The proposed transaction has been recommended by the Board of Directors of Co. and is expected to close in the fourth quarter of 2018.

FIRST US BANCSHARES INC.
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 16,509 15,193
Prov. loan losses 1,360 1,091
Non-int. income dr16,509 dr15,193
Non-int. expenses 13,433 12,809
Income taxes 162 262
Net income 773 820
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.13 \$0.13
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.12 \$0.13
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 6,192 6,168
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 6,571 6,487

FOREST CITY REALTY TRUST INC
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 417,258 452,448
Non-int. expenses 234,309 257,846
Income taxes 959 4,513
Net income 266,917 99,120
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.00 \$0.37
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.99 \$0.37
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 265,700 259,688
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 271,469 260,265

FIRST NORTHWEST BANCORP
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
06/30/18 12/31/16
Net interest income 22,127 17,460
Prov. loan losses 705 760
Non-int. income dr22,127 dr17,460
Non-int. expenses 15,868 13,580
Income taxes 691 853
Net income 3,049 1,839
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.29 \$0.16
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.29 \$0.16
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 10,413 11,410

FIRST UNITED CORPORATION (MD)
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 25,086 23,018
Non-int. income dr25,086 dr23,018
Non-int. expenses 21,316 19,329
Income taxes 1,488 1,745
Net income 5,222 4,289
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.78 \$0.52
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.78 \$0.52
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 7,072 6,796

FRANKLIN FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 21,541 19,483
Prov. loan losses 9,329 170
Non-int. income dr21,541 dr19,483
Non-int. expenses 10,508 15,948
Net income dr1,679 6,362
Earn. per share (primary) d\$0.38 \$1.47
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) d\$0.38 \$1.46
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 4,366 4,326

BANK

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

KIMCO REALTY CORP

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

KINGSTONE COMPANIES INC

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Insurance premiums, Net investment income, Non-int. income, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

KKR REAL ESTATE FINANCE TRUST INC

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LADDER CAPITAL CORP

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LAKE SHORE BANCORP INC

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LAKELAND BANCORP, INC.

Merger Development: On Aug. 23, 2018, Co., the parent company of Lakeland Bank, and Highlands Bancorp, Inc. ("Highlands Bancorp"), the parent company of Highlands State Bank, announced that the companies have entered into a definitive Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement")...

the merger, and will cash out outstanding Highlands Bancorp options. The transaction is valued at approximately \$56,700,000 on a fully diluted basis, or \$19.79 per share, which represents a 20% premium over the closing sale price per share of Highlands Bancorp common stock on Aug. 22, 2018.

LAKELAND BANCORP, INC.

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LAKELAND FINANCIAL CORP

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LANDMARK BANCORP INC

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LATIN AMERICAN DISCOVERY FUND, INC. (THE)

Liquidation Development: On Aug. 7, 2018, Co. announced that its Board of Directors approved the liquidation and dissolution of Co., subject to stockholder approval at the meeting of stockholders to be held on Oct. 19, 2018.

LCNB CORP

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LEDYARD FINANCIAL GROUP INC

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LEGACYTEXAS FINANCIAL GROUP INC

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LEGG MASON, INC.

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Earnings, 3 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Non-int. income, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Jun. 30(\$000):

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Assets: Premises & equipment, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities: Other liabilities, Common stock, Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity.

LEVEL ONE BANCORP INC

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LEXINGTON REALTY TRUST

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$): Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LIBERTY PROPERTY TRUST

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Non-int. income, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LIGHTSTONE VALUE PLUS REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST INC

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

LIMESTONE BANCORP INC

Table with 3 columns: 2018, 2017, and a blank column. Rows include Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000): Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), and Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted).

BANK

Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 6,743 6,076

LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP.
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Insurance premiums 1,943,000 1,608,000
Real estate revenues 2,018 2,017
Non-operating income 7,000 1,000
Net investment income 5,023,000 5,085,000
Non-int. income 10,189,000 9,606,000
Non-int. expenses 6,743,000 6,069,000
Income taxes 134,000 162,000
Net income 3,312,000 3,375,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$3.45 \$3.77
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$3.34 \$3.70
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 218,182 224,582
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 221,945 228,703

LIVE OAK BANCSHARES INC
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income 75,999 44,764
Non-int. income 1,206 1,206
Non-int. expenses 78,902 66,285
Income taxes 806 806
Net income 26,706 15,907
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.67 \$0.46
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.64 \$0.44
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 39,977 34,543
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 41,516 35,772

LTC PROPERTIES, INC.
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Investment Revenues 83,282 85,090
Gain (Losses) on sale of assets 14,847 14,790
Net interest income 83,282 85,090
Non-int. income 68,435 70,300
Non-int. expenses 43,689 44,274
Income taxes 89,295 46,890
Net income 89,295 46,890
Earn. per share (primary) \$2.25 \$1.19
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$2.25 \$1.18
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 39,461 39,390
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 39,750 39,769

LUTHER BURBANK CORP
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income 103,967 83,432
Prov. loan losses 2,800 4,672
Non-int. income 68,435 70,300
Non-int. expenses 43,689 44,274
Income taxes 89,295 46,890
Net income 22,328 1,079
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.40 \$0.74
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.39 \$0.74
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 56,191 42,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 56,788 42,000

LYON (WILLIAM) HOMES
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Non-int. income 892,820 681,546
Income taxes 10,590 3,575
Net income 39,824 10,955
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.81 \$0.24
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.77 \$0.23
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 37,974 36,981
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 39,772 38,231

M & T BANK CORP
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income 2,211,055 2,036,446
Prov. loan losses 78,000 107,000
Non-int. income 2,211,055 2,036,446
Non-int. expenses 1,631,921 1,431,487
Income taxes 266,723 384,654
Net income 845,770 729,980
Earn. per share (primary) \$5.49 \$4.49
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$5.48 \$4.47
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 146,746 153,638
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 146,941 154,108

MACATAWA BANK CORP.
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Investment Revenues 33,218,000 28,797,000
Gain (Losses) on sale of assets 33,218,000 28,797,000
Non-operating income 1,564,000 1,482,000
Net interest income 32,855,000 27,890,000
Prov. loan losses 4,000,000 4,000,000
Non-int. income 8,599,000 8,709,000
Non-int. expenses 29,024,000 25,319,000

Income taxes 2,659,000 4,095,000
Net income 10,171,000 8,185,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.37 \$0.27
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.37 \$0.27
Common shares (Avg. no. shs. (primary)) 34,013,555 33,941,668
(fully-diluted) 34,014,152 33,948,371

MACERICH CO (THE)
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Non-int. income 471,279 494,468
Income taxes 2,265 3,047
Net income 473,544 497,515
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.19 \$0.67
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.19 \$0.67
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 141,081 142,640
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 141,081 142,687

MACKINAC FINANCIAL CORP
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income 23,993 21,462
Prov. loan losses 150 200
Non-int. income 18,855 14,494
Non-int. expenses 511 1,756
Income taxes 1,933 3,406
Net income 20,354 21,996
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.27 \$0.54
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.27 \$0.54
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 7,041 6,283
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 7,075 6,299

MAGYAR BANCORP INC
Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income 17,912 16,288
Prov. loan losses 782 1,048
Non-int. income 12,268 11,186
Non-int. expenses 1,035 670
Income taxes 1,324 935
Net income 19,079 16,867
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.23 \$0.16
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.23 \$0.16
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 5,821 5,821
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 5,821 5,821

MAIN STREET CAPITAL CORP
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Investment Revenues 115,812,000 98,160,000
Gain (Losses) on sale of assets 115,812,000 98,160,000
Non-int. expenses 39,324,000 34,300,000
Net income 76,488,000 63,860,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.29 \$1.15
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.29 \$1.15
Common shares (Avg. no. shs. (primary)) 59,343,199 55,648,854
(fully-diluted) 59,343,199 55,648,854

MAINSTREET BANCSHARES INC
Annual Report:
Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$ of US \$):

Interest & fees on loans 25,080,364 20,197,027 17,009,898
Interest on investment securities 1,576,130 1,287,084 932,634
Interest on federal funds sold 297,159 93,113 44,733
Total interest income 26,953,653 21,577,224 17,987,265
Interest on interest bearing demand deposits 193,795 10,969
Interest on savings & NOW deposits 182,417 167,102 149,506
Interest on money market deposits 565,304 299,540 170,417
Interest expense on time deposits 3,114,234 2,327,510 1,929,141
Interest of Federal Home Loan Bank advances & other borrowings 451,912 265,531 93,068
Subordinated debt interest expense 963,567
Total interest expense 5,471,229 3,070,652 2,342,132
Net interest income 21,482,424 18,506,572 15,645,133
Provision for loan losses 1,885,000 645,000 1,500,000
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 19,597,424 17,861,572 14,145,133
Deposit account service charges 836,401 731,005 486,868
Gain on securities available for sale 214,076
Gain on sale of loans 279,940
Other loan fees 445,659 203,674 168,504
Bank owned life insurance income 434,751 201,884

Other operating income 560,680 385,638 115,612
Total non-interest income 2,277,491 1,522,201 1,265,000
Salaries & employee benefits 9,652,288 8,587,722 7,526,456
Occupancy expenses 605,444 733,698 684,424
Furniture & equipment expenses 1,271,760 1,143,082 1,114,098
Advertising & marketing 264,345 276,214 393,581
Outside services 663,036 615,069 386,914
Franchise tax 451,014 343,225 315,416
FDIC insurance 431,696 369,000 254,367
Data processing 742,380 576,860 461,576
Loss on sale of other real estate owned 50,735
Other operating expenses 1,525,452 1,270,079 1,209,585
Total non-interest expense 15,658,150 13,914,949 12,346,417
Income before income taxes 6,216,765 5,468,824 3,063,716
Income tax expense 2,334,555 1,593,491 894,024
Net income 3,882,210 3,875,333 2,169,692
Common shares
Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 4,551,189 4,260,622 4,442,253
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted 4,551,189 4,260,622 4,442,253
Year end shares outstanding 5,471,892 4,488,994 4,437,403
Net earnings per share - basic \$0.85 \$0.91 \$0.49
Net earnings per share - diluted \$0.85 \$0.91 \$0.49
[Reclassified to conform with 2018 presentation
Adjusted for 5% stock dividend, April 6, 2018
Including nonvest shares - common stock : 2016 \$112,685,2015 97,273

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$ of US \$):

Assets:
Cash & due from banks 37,492,616 17,272,838
Federal funds sold 797,000
Total cash & cash equivalents 37,492,616 18,069,838
Investment securities available-for-sale, at fair value 51,314,180 36,354,090
Investment securities held-to-maturity 27,516,929 27,713,601
Restricted equity securities, at cost 4,241,250 3,426,300
Loans, net 654,339,234 463,925,745
Premises & equipment, net 13,964,889 12,308,920
Other real estate owned, net 134,459
Accrued interest & other receivables 3,849,266 2,261,126
Bank owned life insurance 13,636,598 10,201,847
Other assets 1,596,521 1,314,966
Total assets 807,951,483 575,710,892
Liabilities:
Non-interest bearing deposits 171,571,856 106,050,502
Interest bearing demand deposits 48,432,354 41,610,534
Savings & NOW deposits 47,855,384 44,832,784
Money market deposits 82,827,995 75,670,024
Other time deposits 316,967,721 205,402,893
Total deposits 667,655,310 473,566,737
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 48,141,666 40,191,666
Other borrowings 5,638,000
Subordinated debt 14,747,525 14,018,750
Other liabilities 2,967,800 1,539,177
Total liabilities 739,150,301 529,316,330
Common stock 21,442,136 16,650,188
Capital surplus 35,692,805 22,152,193
Retained earnings 11,685,788 7,800,365
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 19,547 208,184
Total stockholders' equity 68,801,182 46,394,562
Fair value - investment securities held to maturity :
2016 \$27,502,829; 2017 \$27,903,552

MAINSTREET BANCSHARES INC
Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$thousands):

Net interest income 18,928 11,966
Prov. loan losses 2,030 1,620
Non-int. income 18,928 11,966
Non-int. expenses 1,631,921 1,431,487
Income taxes 266,723 384,654
Net income 3,189 1,977
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.55 \$0.44
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.55 \$0.44
Common shares (thousands)
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 5,802 4,531
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 5,802 4,531

MALVERN BANCORP INC
Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Net interest income 29,413 24,253
Non-int. income 2,413 2,253
Non-int. expenses 13,366 11,334
Income taxes 3,942 1,940
Net income 4,664 3,862
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.72 \$0.60

Investment Revenues 2018 2017
Gain (losses) on sale of assets
Net interest income
Prov. loan losses
Non-int. income
Non-int. expenses
Income taxes
Net income
Earn. per share (primary)
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)
Common shares
Avg. no. shs. (primary)
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

MIDWESTONE FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
Net interest income
Prov. loan losses
Non-int. income
Non-int. expenses
Income taxes
Net income
Earn. per share (primary)
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary)
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

MONMOUTH REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT CORP Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):
Net interest income
Non-int. expenses
Net income
Earn. per share (primary)
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)
Common shares
Avg. no. shs. (primary)
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

MORGAN STANLEY Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
Net interest income
Non-int. income
Non-int. expenses
Income taxes
Net income
Earn. per share (primary)
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary)
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

MOUNTAIN COMMERCE BANCORP INC Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):
Investment Revenues
Gain (losses) on sale of assets
Non-operating income
Net interest income
Prov. loan losses
Non-int. income
Non-int. expenses
Income taxes
Net income
Earn. per share (primary)
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary)
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

MSB FINANCIAL CORP (NEW) Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
Net interest income
Prov. loan losses
Non-int. income
Non-int. expenses
Income taxes
Net income
Earn. per share (primary)
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary)
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

MTGE INVESTMENT CORP Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
Non-int. expenses
Net income
Earn. per share (primary)
Earn. per share (fully-diluted)
Common shares(000)
Avg. no. shs. (primary)

Av. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 45,815 45,802

MUNICY BANK FINANCIAL, INC. (MUNICY, PA) Annual Report: Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Interest & fees on loans, Interest & dividends on investments, Interest & dividends exempt from federal income tax, Interest on deposits with banks, Interest on federal funds sold, Total interest income, Interest on deposits, Interest on short-term borrowings, Interest on other borrowings, Total interest expense, Net interest income, Provision for loan losses, Net interest income after provision for loan losses, Service charges on deposit accounts, Income from bank-owned life insurance, Investment services income, Trust department income, Other service charges & fees, Other operating income, Investment securities gains (losses), net, Total other operating income, Total non-interest income, Salaries & employee benefits, Other operating expenses, Data processing expense, Occupancy expense, net, Pennsylvania shares tax, Furniture & equipment expense, Gain (loss) on sale of other real estate, Total other operating expenses, Total non-interest expense, Income (loss) before provision for income taxes, Provision for income taxes, Net income (loss), Common shares, Weighted average shares outstanding - basic, Year end shares outstanding, Net earnings (loss) per share - basic, Dividends per common share, Number of full time employees, Number of part time employees, Total number of employees, Reclassified to conform with 2017 presentation, Rounding difference, breakdown taken from notes.

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Cash & due from banks, Interest bearing deposits with banks, Federal funds sold, Total cash & cash equivalents, Available-for-sale securities, Loans, net, Bank premises & equipment, net, Accrued interest receivable, Other real estate, Cash surrender value of life insurance, Other assets, Total assets, Liabilities: Interest-bearing deposits, Noninterest-bearing deposits, Total deposits, Borrowed funds

Accrued interest payable 312,000 283,000
Other liabilities 3,215,000 2,588,000
Total liabilities 384,142,000 350,195,000
Common stock 678,000 678,000
Additional paid-in capital 3,345,000 3,345,000
Retained earnings 43,160,000 42,151,000
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) dr71,000 dr595,000
Less treasury stock, at cost 3,821,000 2,430,000
Shareholders' equity, net 43,291,000 43,149,000
Reclassified to conform with 2017 presentation

MUNICY BANK FINANCIAL, INC. (MUNICY, PA) Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary)

MUTUALFIRST FINANCIAL INC Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

MVB FINANCIAL CORP Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

NASB FINANCIAL INC Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$000):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary)

NATIONAL WESTERN LIFE GROUP INC Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Net investment income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

NATIONAL BANK HOLDINGS CORP Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with 4 columns: Description, 2018, 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Investment Revenues, Non-operating income, Insurance premiums, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary)



Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Data processing expense, Professional services expense, Marketing expenses, etc.

Consolidated Balance Sheet, as of Dec. 31(\$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017. Rows include Assets: Cash on hand & in banks, Interest bearing deposits, etc. Liabilities: Demand, non-interest bearing deposits, etc.

Reclassified to conform with 2017 presentation
Fair value - investment securities held-to-maturity: 2016 \$863,000; 2017 \$751,000

PACIFIC OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST INC

Interest Sale Development: On Aug. 13, 2018, Co., through its subsidiaries, sold its Pan Am Building property, located in Honolulu, HI, to Don Quijote Holdings Co., Ltd.'s wholly-owned subsidiary, Don Quijote (USA) Co., Ltd., for cash consideration of \$78,500,000.

PACIFIC OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST INC

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PACWEST BANCORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PARK NATIONAL CORP (NEWARK, OH)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PARKE BANCORP INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PATHFINDER BANCORP INC (MD)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PATRIOT NATIONAL BANCORP INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PDL COMMUNITY BANCORP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PEAPACK-GLADSTONE FINANCIAL CORP.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Non-operating income, Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PEBBLEBROOK HOTEL TRUST

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Non-int. income, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PENNANTPARK FLOATING RATE CAPITAL LTD.

Earnings, 9 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Investment Revenues, Gain (losses) on sale of assets, Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PENNS WOODS BANCORP, INC. (JERSEY SHORE, PA)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Net interest income, Prov. loan losses, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PENNSYLVANIA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Non-int. income, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PENNYMAC FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares(000), Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PENNYMAC MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

Table with columns for 2018, 2017, 2016. Rows include Net interest income, Non-int. income, Non-int. expenses, Income taxes, Net income, Earn. per share (primary), Earn. per share (fully-diluted), Common shares, Avg. no. shs. (primary), Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted)

PEOPLES BANCORP, INC. (MD) Annual Report:

Consolidated Income Account, years ended Dec. 31(\$):

Table with columns for 2017, 2016, 2015. Rows include Interest & dividend revenue - loans, including fees

UNITED BANCORP, INC. (MARTINS FERRY, OH)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 9,769,000 8,518,000
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 9,769,000 8,518,000
Non-operating income 450,000 428,000
Net interest income 9,732,000 8,474,000
Prov. loan losses 129,000 50,000
Non-int. income 1,768,000 1,701,000
Non-int. expenses 8,563,000 7,575,000
Income taxes 448,000 784,000
Net income 2,360,000 1,766,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.46 \$0.35
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.44 \$0.35
Common shares 4,986,290 4,839,725
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 4,986,290 4,839,725
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 5,211,288 4,958,827

UNITED BANCSHARES INC. (OH)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net interest income 16,451,000 11,388,000
Prov. loan losses 200,000 dr350,000
Non-int. income dr16,451,000 dr11,388,000
Non-int. expenses dr200,000 350,000
Income taxes 719,000 763,000
Net income 3,999,000 2,579,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.22 \$0.79
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.22 \$0.79
Common shares 3,268,083 3,267,020
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 3,268,083 3,267,020
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 3,272,557 3,271,477

UNITED BANKSHARES INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 345,185 275,705
Non-int. income dr345,185 dr275,705
Non-int. expenses 183,862 174,979
Income taxes 37,140 39,520
Net income 127,980 75,868
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.22 \$0.84
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.22 \$0.84
Common shares(000) 104,771 90,101
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 104,771 90,101
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 105,058 90,570

UNITED COMMUNITY BANKS INC (BLAIRSVILLE, GA)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 237,505 184,124
Prov. loan losses 5,600 1,600
Non-int. income dr237,505 dr184,124
Non-int. expenses 144,725 124,455
Income taxes 24,280 35,015
Net income 77,292 51,791
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.97 \$0.72
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.97 \$0.72
Common shares(000) 79,477 71,798
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 79,477 71,798
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 79,487 71,809

UNITED COMMUNITY FINANCIAL CORP. (OH)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 52,711 44,613
Prov. loan losses 269 2,317
Non-int. income dr52,711 dr44,613
Non-int. expenses 31,861 33,149
Income taxes 4,003 3,934
Net income 18,097 9,727
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.36 \$0.20
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.36 \$0.20
Common shares(000) 49,627 48,849
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 49,627 48,849
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 49,889 49,247

UNITED FINANCIAL BANCORP INC (NEW)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 130,802 114,280
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 130,802 114,280
Non-operating income 2,195 2,026
Net interest income 130,624 113,728
Prov. loan losses 4,289 4,580
Non-int. income 17,649 18,588
Non-int. expenses 134,897 107,776
Income taxes 1,545 4,426
Net income 7,542 15,504
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.62 \$0.60
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.62 \$0.59
Common shares(000) 50,490 50,237
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 50,490 50,237
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 50,986 50,887

UNITED FIRE GROUP, INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

2018 2017
Insurance premiums 502,020,000 481,666,000
Net investment income 30,741,000 24,769,000
Non-int. income 526,194,000 509,765,000
Net income 45,916,000 22,894,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.84 \$0.91
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.80 \$0.89
Common shares 24,946,335 25,288,068
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 24,946,335 25,288,068
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 25,582,708 25,752,525

UNITED SECURITY BANCSHARES (CA)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 17,190,000 15,743,000
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 17,190,000 15,743,000
Non-operating income dr1,000 37,000
Net interest income 17,239,000 15,743,000
Prov. loan losses dr1,325,000 dr31,000
Non-int. income 2,092,000 1,975,000
Non-int. expenses 12,391,000 11,341,000
Income taxes 2,653,000 2,845,000
Net income 5,612,000 3,563,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.39 \$0.25
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.39 \$0.25
Common shares 16,895,135 16,792,083
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 16,895,135 16,792,083
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 16,935,911 16,808,733

US BANCORP (DE)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 7,739,000 6,912,000
Prov. loan losses 668,000 695,000
Non-int. income dr7,739,000 dr6,912,000
Non-int. expenses 5,472,000 5,198,000
Income taxes 803,000 1,050,000
Net income 3,440,000 2,998,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.99 \$1.67
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.98 \$1.66
Common shares(000) 1,647,000 1,689,000
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 1,647,000 1,689,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 1,651,000 1,695,000

UNITED STATES DIESEL-HEATING OIL FUND LP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 639,959 dr921,887
Non-int. expenses 27,824 17,817
Net income 612,135 dr939,704
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.59 dr\$2.98
Common shares 384,530 315,746
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 384,530 315,746

UNITED STATES GASOLINE FUND LP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 350,808 192,915
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 350,808 192,915
Net investment income 3,050,149 dr16,136,979
Net interest income 350,808 192,915
Non-int. income 3,052,949 dr16,135,579
Non-int. expenses 174,184 233,078
Net income 3,229,573 dr16,175,742
Earn. per share (primary) \$2.26 dr\$6.88
Common shares 1,429,558 2,351,105
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 1,429,558 2,351,105

UNITED STATES SHORT OIL FUND LP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$):
2018 2017
Non-int. income dr2,379,060 2,057,686
Non-int. expenses 38,382 38,392
Net income dr2,417,442 2,019,294
Earn. per share (primary) dr12.09 13.31
Common shares 200,000 151,657
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 200,000 151,657

UNITED STATES 12 MONTH NATURAL GAS FUND LP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 212,244 dr2,416,539
Non-int. expenses 31,290 53,866
Net income 180,954 dr2,470,405
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.24 dr\$2.17
Common shares 753,591 1,139,227
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 753,591 1,139,227

UNITED STATES NATURAL GAS FUND LP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 33,012,862 dr136,988,234
Non-int. expenses 2,580,923 3,109,925
Net income 30,431,939 dr140,098,159
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.57 dr\$8.84
Common shares 19,395,634 15,830,431
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 19,395,634 15,830,431

UNITED STATES BRENT OIL FUND L.P.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 19,286,479 dr16,933,195

2018 2017
Non-int. expenses 429,275 462,507
Net income 18,857,204 dr17,395,702
Earn. per share (primary) \$3.83 dr\$2.41
Common shares 4,927,072 7,230,110
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 4,927,072 7,230,110

UNITED TENNESSEE BANKSHARES, INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (— \$):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 3,522 3,391
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 3,522 3,391
Non-operating income 388 346
Net interest income 3,522 3,391
Non-int. income 388 346
Non-int. expenses 2,716 2,671
Income taxes 311 377
Net income 883 689
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.04 \$0.81
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.04 \$0.81

UNITY BANCORP, INC.

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net interest income 32,009,000 26,072,000
Prov. loan losses 1,050,000 650,000
Non-int. income dr32,009,000 dr26,072,000
Non-int. expenses 15,301,000 14,212,000
Income taxes 2,586,000 3,618,000
Net income 10,627,000 6,636,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.99 \$0.63
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.98 \$0.62
Common shares 10,698,000 10,528,000
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 10,698,000 10,528,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 10,897,000 10,720,000

UNIVERSAL HEALTH REALTY INCOME TRUST

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 38,650 35,895
Non-int. expenses 24,903 23,934
Net income 15,409 35,595
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.12 \$2.62
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.12 \$2.62
Common shares(000) 13,719 13,581
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 13,719 13,581
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 13,719 13,581

UNIVERSAL INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Gain (losses) on sale of assets dr9,126,000 1,647,000
Investment Revenues dr9,126,000 1,647,000
Net investment income 22,464,000 12,917,000
Insurance premiums 911,137,000 811,566,000
Non-int. income 949,469,000 848,349,000
Non-int. expenses 288,341,000 265,067,000
Income taxes 26,808,000 34,719,000
Net income 634,320,000 548,563,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$2.47 \$1.73
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$2.42 \$1.68
Common shares 34,874,000 35,049,000
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 34,874,000 35,049,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 35,636,000 36,061,000

UNUM GROUP

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Insurance premiums 4,471,000 4,285,100
Net investment income 1,225,900 1,222,900
Non-operating income dr4,800 19,100
Non-int. income 5,789,900 5,628,500
Non-int. expenses 5,094,000 4,936,600
Income taxes 136,900 216,900
Net income 559,000 475,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$2.53 \$2.08
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$2.52 \$2.07
Common shares(000) 221,336 228,437
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 221,336 228,437
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 221,820 229,273

UNIVEST CORP. OF PENNSYLVANIA (SOUDEXTON)

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 89,994 78,426
Prov. loan losses 17,462 5,211
Non-int. income dr89,994 dr78,426
Non-int. expenses 52,010 59,367
Income taxes 3,017 8,139
Net income 17,207 22,634
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.59 \$0.85
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.58 \$0.85
Common shares(000) 29,159 26,363
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 29,159 26,363
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 29,254 26,463

UTG INC

Earnings, 6 mos. to Jun. 30 (Consol. — \$):

BANK

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF JUL. 25:

Table with columns: Units Outstanding, Units, Value Per Unit. Principal Amount of Bonds Held (\$): 5,505,000

OFFERED (5,505 units) at \$1,069.00 per unit including a 3.50% sales charge plus accrued interest on Jul. 25, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Statement of Condition, as of Jul. 25, 2018 (\$000):

Trust Property table: Contracts to purchase securities (5,640), Accrued interest (53), Cash (40), Total (5,733). Liabilities table: Cost to investors (5,885), Less: Gross underwrtg. commission (205), Less: Organization costs (40), Accrued interest payable to Sponsor (53), Organization costs (40), Total (5,733).

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF JUL. 25, 2018:

Table listing securities owned with columns: M Princ Amt, Description, and Value. Includes Illinois Finance Authority Revenue Bonds, Texas, Florida, and various municipal bonds.

INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, MUNICIPAL SERIES 1321 TRUSTEE: Bank of New York Mellon TEL: (800) 856-8487 Cusip: 46137B625 Cusip: 46137B633

INVESTMENT GRADE MUNICIPAL TRUST, 7-13 YEAR SERIES 79

DISTRIBUTIONS Initial distribution of \$1.37 per unit to be paid on Sep. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Sep. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 23:

Table with columns: Units Outstanding, Units, Value Per Unit. Principal Amount of Bonds Held (\$): 5,540,000

OFFERED (5,540 units) at \$1,109.44 per unit including a 2.50% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 23, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates. Estimated current return: 3.44%

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 23, 2018 (\$000):

Trust Property table: Contracts to purchase securities (5,954), Accrued interest (42), Cash (39), Total (6,036). Liabilities table: Cost to investors (6,146), Less: Gross underwrtg. commission (153), Less: Organization costs (42), Accrued interest payable to Sponsor (39), Organization costs (39), Total (6,036).

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 23, 2018:

Table listing securities owned with columns: M Princ Amt, Description, and Value. Includes Illinois Finance Authority Revenue Bonds, Texas, Florida, and various municipal bonds.

INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1890 TRUSTEE: Bank of New York Mellon TEL: (800) 856-8487 Cusip: 46141F182 Cusip: 46141F190 Cusip: 46141F208 Cusip: 46141F216

CLOSED-END STRATEGY: SENIOR LOAN AND LIMITED DURATION PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS Initial distribution, if any, to be paid on Aug. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Aug. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF JUL. 20:

Table with columns: Units Outstanding, Units, Value Per Unit. Number of Shares Held: 14,875, 11,272

OFFERED (14,875 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Jul. 20, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Statement of Condition, as of Jul. 20, 2018 (\$000):

Trust Property table: Contracts to purchase securities (149), Total (149). Liabilities table: Cost to investors (149), Less: Deferred sales charge, creation and development fee and organization costs (5), Organization costs (1), Deferred sales charge liability (3), Creation and development fee liability (1), Total (149).

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF JUL. 20, 2018:

Table listing securities owned with columns: Shares, Description, and Value. Includes Apollo Tactical Income Fund, BlackRock Multi-Sector Income Trust, Franklin Limited Duration Income Trust, etc.

Cusip: 46141F141 Cusip: 46141F158 Cusip: 46141F166 Cusip: 46141F174

CLOSED-END STRATEGY: GLOBAL INCOME PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS Initial distribution, if any, to be paid on Sep. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Sep. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF JUL. 20:

Table with columns: Units Outstanding, Units, Value Per Unit. Number of Shares Held: 14,873, 12,532

OFFERED (14,873 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Jul. 20, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Statement of Condition, as of Jul. 20, 2018 (\$000):

Trust Property table: Contracts to purchase securities (149), Total (149). Liabilities table: Cost to investors (149), Less: Deferred sales charge, creation and development fee and organization costs (5), Organization costs (1), Deferred sales charge liability (3), Creation and development fee liability (1), Total (149).

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF JUL. 20, 2018:

Table listing securities owned with columns: Shares, Description, and Value. Includes Cohen & Steers Global Income Builder, Eaton Vance Tax-Managed Global Diversified Equity Income Fund, etc.

INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1897



TRUSTEE: Bank of New York Mellon
TEL: (800) 856-8487
Cusip: 46141G503
Cusip: 46141G511
Cusip: 46141G529
Cusip: 46141G537

REIT INCOME PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS
Initial distribution of \$0.03 per unit to be paid on Sep. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Sep. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 3:
Units Outstanding:

Table with 3 columns: Year, Units, Value Per Unit. Shows 2018 units at 14,816 and value at \$9.675.

OFFERED

(14,816 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 3, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 3, 2018 (\$000):

Table showing financial statement details: Trust Property (Contracts to purchase securities, Total), Liabilities (Cost to investors, Less: Deferred sales charge, creation and development fee and organization costs, Organization costs, etc.), Total.

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 3, 2018:

Table of securities owned for REIT INCOME PORTFOLIO. Lists 79 shares of various companies including American Tower Corporation, Crown Castle International Corporation, etc.

Cusip: 46141G461
Cusip: 46141G479
Cusip: 46141G487
Cusip: 46141G495

DIVERSIFIED HEALTHCARE PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS
Initial distribution, if any, to be paid on Dec. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Dec. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 3:
Units Outstanding:

Table with 3 columns: Year, Units, Value Per Unit. Shows 2018 units at 14,936 and value at \$9.676.

OFFERED

(14,936 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 3, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 3, 2018 (\$000):

Table showing financial statement details for DIVERSIFIED HEALTHCARE PORTFOLIO. Similar structure to REIT INCOME PORTFOLIO.

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 3, 2018:

Table of securities owned for DIVERSIFIED HEALTHCARE PORTFOLIO. Lists 58 shares of various companies including AbbVie, Inc., Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc., etc.

Cusip: 46141G420
Cusip: 46141G438
Cusip: 46141G446
Cusip: 46141G453

Table of securities owned for ENERGY PORTFOLIO. Lists 61 shares of various companies including Becton, Dickinson and Company, Boston Scientific Corporation, etc.

Cusip: 46141G388
Cusip: 46141G396
Cusip: 46141G404
Cusip: 46141G412

ENERGY PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS

Initial distribution of \$0.05 per unit to be paid on Dec. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Dec. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 3:
Units Outstanding:

Table with 3 columns: Year, Units, Value Per Unit. Shows 2018 units at 14,849 and value at \$9.675.

OFFERED

(14,849 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 3, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 3, 2018 (\$000):

Table showing financial statement details for ENERGY PORTFOLIO.

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 3, 2018:

Table of securities owned for ENERGY PORTFOLIO. Lists 131 shares of various companies including BP plc, Chevron Corporation, Exxon Mobil Corporation, etc.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS

Initial distribution of \$0.04 per unit to be paid on Dec. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Dec. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 3:
Units Outstanding:

Table with 3 columns: Year, Units, Value Per Unit. Shows 2018 units at 14,944 and value at \$9.678.

OFFERED

(14,944 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 3, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 3, 2018 (\$000):

Table showing financial statement details for FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS PORTFOLIO.

Table showing creation and development fee liability details: Organization costs, Deferred sales charge liability, Creation and development fee liability, Total: 149.

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 3, 2018:

Table of securities owned for FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS PORTFOLIO. Lists 233 shares of various companies including BlackRock, Inc., T. Rowe Price Group, Inc., Capital One Financial Corporation, etc.

Cusip: 46141G545
Cusip: 46141G552
Cusip: 46141G560
Cusip: 46141G578

UTILITY INCOME PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS

Initial distribution of \$0.03 per unit to be paid on Sep. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Sep. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 3:
Units Outstanding:

Table with 3 columns: Year, Units, Value Per Unit. Shows 2018 units at 14,847 and value at \$9.680.

OFFERED

(14,847 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 3, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 3, 2018 (\$000):

Table showing financial statement details for UTILITY INCOME PORTFOLIO.

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 3, 2018:

Table of securities owned for UTILITY INCOME PORTFOLIO. Lists 140 shares of various companies including Alliant Energy Corporation, American Electric Power Company, Inc., Duke Energy Corporation, etc.

INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1895

TRUSTEE: Bank of New York Mellon
TEL: (800) 856-8487
Cusip: 46141G305
Cusip: 46141G313
Cusip: 46141G321
Cusip: 46141G339

CLOSED-END STRATEGY: DISCOUNT OPPORTUNITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS

Initial distribution, if any, to be paid on Sep. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Sep. 10, 2018.



SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 1, 2018:

Table listing securities owned as of Aug. 1, 2018, including shares of Lowe's Companies, Inc., McDonald's Corporation, Target Corporation, etc.

Cusip: 46141G180
Cusip: 46141G198
Cusip: 46141G206
Cusip: 46141G214

INTERNATIONAL DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS

Initial distribution of \$0.05 per unit to be paid on Dec. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Dec. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 1: Units Outstanding:

Table showing units and value per unit for the International Dividend Sustainability Portfolio as of Aug. 1, 2018.

OFFERED

(14,832 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 1, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 1, 2018 (\$000):

Financial statement table for the International Dividend Sustainability Portfolio as of Aug. 1, 2018, showing Trust Property and Liabilities.

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 1, 2018:

Table listing securities owned as of Aug. 1, 2018, including shares of Canadian National Railway Company, Enbridge, Inc., Magna International, Inc., etc.

Cusip: 46141G149
Cusip: 46141G156
Cusip: 46141G164
Cusip: 46141G172

EUROPEAN DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS

Initial distribution, if any, to be paid on Dec. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Dec. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 1: Units Outstanding:

Table showing units and value per unit for the European Dividend Sustainability Portfolio as of Aug. 1, 2018.

OFFERED

(14,773 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 1, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 1, 2018 (\$000):

Financial statement table for the Global Dividend Sustainability Portfolio as of Aug. 1, 2018, showing Trust Property and Liabilities.

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 1, 2018:

Table listing securities owned as of Aug. 1, 2018, including shares of Groupe Bruxelles Lambert S.A., Novo Nordisk A/S - ADR, Essilor International S.A., etc.

Cusip: 46141G222
Cusip: 46141G230
Cusip: 46141G248
Cusip: 46141G255

GLOBAL DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS

Initial distribution of \$0.03 per unit to be paid on Dec. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Dec. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 1: Units Outstanding:

Table showing units and value per unit for the Global Dividend Sustainability Portfolio as of Aug. 1, 2018.

OFFERED (25,099 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 2.75% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 1, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 1, 2018 (\$000):

Financial statement table for the Global Dividend Sustainability Portfolio as of Aug. 1, 2018, showing Trust Property and Liabilities.

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 1, 2018:

Table listing securities owned as of Aug. 1, 2018, including shares of Compass Group plc - ADR, Hermes International, Lowe's Companies, Inc., etc.

Table listing securities owned as of Aug. 1, 2018, including shares of Novartis AG - ADR, Novo Nordisk A/S - ADR, Roche Holding AG - ADR, etc.

INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1900

TRUSTEE: Bank of New York Mellon
TEL: (800) 856-8487

Cusip: 46141G701
Cusip: 46141G719
Cusip: 46141G727
Cusip: 46141G735

DIVIDEND SUSTAINABILITY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITY PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS

Initial distribution of \$0.05 per unit to be paid on Dec. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Dec. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 14: Units Outstanding:

Table showing units and value per unit for the Dividend Sustainability Strategic Opportunity Portfolio as of Aug. 14, 2018.

OFFERED

(14,850 units) at \$10.00 per unit including a 1.85% sales charge plus accrued interest on Aug. 14, 2018 thru Invesco Capital Markets, Inc. and associates.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Condition, as of Aug. 14, 2018 (\$000):

Financial statement table for the Dividend Sustainability Strategic Opportunity Portfolio as of Aug. 14, 2018, showing Trust Property and Liabilities.

SCHEDULE OF SECURITIES OWNED, AS OF AUG. 14, 2018:

Table listing securities owned as of Aug. 14, 2018, including shares of Lowe's Companies, Inc., McDonald's Corporation, Target Corporation, etc.

INVESCO UNIT TRUSTS, SERIES 1901

TRUSTEE: Bank of New York Mellon
TEL: (800) 856-8487

Cusip: 46141G743
Cusip: 46141G750
Cusip: 46141G768
Cusip: 46141G776

GLOBAL HIGH DIVIDEND PORTFOLIO 2018-3

DISTRIBUTIONS

Initial distribution of \$0.06 per unit to be paid on Dec. 25, 2018 to holders of record on Dec. 10, 2018.

RECORD OF UNIT HOLDERS VALUE, AS OF AUG. 15: Units Outstanding:

Table showing units and value per unit for the Global High Dividend Portfolio as of Aug. 15, 2018.

BANK

51 T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.
 93 Abbott Laboratories
 24 Becton, Dickinson and Company
 46 Johnson & Johnson
 80 Emerson Electric Company

20 Roper Technologies, Inc.
 43 Stanley Black & Decker, Inc.
 45 United Technologies Corporation
 42 Automatic Data Processing, Inc.
 37 Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.

94 RPM International, Inc.
 48 Federal Realty Investment Trust
 184 AT&T, Inc.
 65 Atmos Energy Corporation
 35 NextEra Energy, Inc.

Mergent Bank & Finance (ISSN 0027-0814) is published online on Tuesday's and printed the last Friday of the month by Mergent, Inc., 444 Madison Ave., Suite 502, New York, NY 10022. Send address changes to Mergent, Inc., 444 Madison Ave., Suite 502, New York, NY 10022.

Copyright © 2015 by Mergent. All information contained herein is copyrighted in the name of Mergent, Inc., and none of such information may be copied or otherwise reproduced, repackaged, further transmitted, transferred, disseminated, redistributed or resold, or stored for subsequent use for any such purpose, in whole or in part, in any form or matter or by any means whatsoever, by any person without Mergent's prior written consent.

All information contained herein is obtained by Mergent, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, however, such information is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF ANY INFORMATION IS GIVEN OR MADE BY MERGENT IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. Under no circumstances shall Mergent have any liability to any person or entity for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to, any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analyzing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information, or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if Mergent is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, any such information.

